
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

5/1(日) 曇り時々雨 11.1 0.2 453 15,946 15,946 73,462 21.7

5/2(月) 晴れ時々曇り 13.5 8.4 2,764 97,293 113,238 146,925 77.1

5/3(火) 晴れ一時雨 14.6 9.9 2,280 80,256 193,494 220,387 87.8

5/4(水) 晴れ時々曇り 20.0 9.7 2,746 96,659 290,154 293,850 98.7

5/5(木) 晴れ 24.4 13.3 2,659 93,597 383,750 367,312 104.5

5/6(金) 晴れ 28.6 13.1 3,082 108,486 492,237 440,774 111.7

5/7(土) 晴れのち一時雨 25.5 11.3 2,955 104,016 596,253 514,237 115.9

5/8(日) 晴れ時々曇り 15.6 9.3 2,927 103,030 699,283 587,699 119.0

5/9(月) 晴れ時々曇り 16.9 11.5 2,510 88,352 787,635 661,162 119.1

5/10(火) 晴れ 18.2 13.5 3,161 111,267 898,902 734,624 122.4

5/11(水) 晴れ 26.4 13.0 2,774 97,645 996,547 808,086 123.3

5/12(木) 曇り 25.7 4.2 1,920 67,584 1,064,131 881,549 120.7

5/13(金) 曇り 27.2 3.8 2,126 74,835 1,138,966 955,011 119.3

5/14(土) 曇り一時雨 19.6 0.0 158 5,562 1,144,528 1,028,474 111.3

5/15(日) 曇りのち晴れ 17.2 10.0 2,566 90,323 1,234,851 1,101,936 112.1

5/16(月) 晴れ時々曇り 20.8 8.0 2,543 89,514 1,324,365 1,175,399 112.7

5/17(火) 曇りのち晴れ 19.4 5.1 1,883 66,282 1,390,646 1,248,861 111.4

5/18(水) 晴れ 21.0 13.6 2,556 89,971 1,480,618 1,322,323 112.0

5/19(木) 晴れ時々曇り 24.7 6.1 1,676 58,995 1,539,613 1,395,786 110.3

5/20(金) 晴れ時々曇り 23.6 12.6 2,672 94,054 1,633,667 1,469,248 111.2

5/21(土) 晴れ時々曇り 25.3 4.3 1,795 63,184 1,696,851 1,542,711 110.0

5/22(日) 晴れのち時々曇り 21.9 2.8 1,678 59,066 1,755,917 1,616,173 108.6

5/23(月) 晴れ一時雨 21.3 5.9 1,730 60,896 1,816,813 1,689,635 107.5

5/24(火) 晴れ時々曇り 21.7 12.1 3,138 110,458 1,927,270 1,763,098 109.3

5/25(水) 晴れ時々曇り 26.7 13.8 2,830 99,616 2,026,886 1,836,560 110.4

5/26(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 29.6 11.8 2,640 92,928 2,119,814 1,910,023 111.0

5/27(金) 晴れ時々雨 21.9 4.7 1,057 37,206 2,157,021 1,983,485 108.7

5/28(土) 晴れ一時雨 19.8 4.5 1,732 60,966 2,217,987 2,056,947 107.8

5/29(日) 晴れ 22.9 6.5 2,213 77,898 2,295,885 2,130,410 107.8

5/30(月) 晴れ時々曇り 27.2 12.4 2,026 71,315 2,367,200 2,203,872 107.4

5/31(火) 曇り一時雨 20.4 0.5 788 27,738 2,394,938 2,277,335 105.2

℃ h 68038.0

21.7 8.25 2194.8

4.87 2125.6

6.3

実績平均(/日) ¥77,256

  月目標値(/日) ¥73,462

月合計 ¥2,394,938
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